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May 28, 2008 (\(
2423307
RECORDATIONNO. FIED
Anne K. Quinlan, Esquire '
Acting Secretary MY28'08 -3 00PM
Surface Transportation Board '
395 E Street, S.W. . 8URFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

Washington, D.C. 20423-0001
Dear Ms. Quinlan:

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section
11301(a) are two (2) copies of a Termination of Lease and Security Interest,
dated as of May 1, 2008, a secondary document as defined in the Board's Rules
for.the Recordation of Documents.

The enclosed document relates to the Memoranda of Schedule No. 4 to
Master LLease Agreement and Assignment of Schedule No. 4 to Master Lease
Agreement which were previously filed with the Board under Recordation
Numbers 24380-E and 24380-M.

The name and address of the party to the enclosed document ar'e:

Lessor: The Fifth Third Leasing Company
38 Fountain Square Plaza
Cincinnati, OH 45263

[Lessee: lllinois Central Railroad Company
c/o Canadian National Railway Company
935 de la Gauchetiere Street West
i Montreal, Quebec
Canada H3W 2N1

Original Lessor: ICX Corporation
2 Summit Park Drive
Suite 300
Cleveland, OH 44131]



Anne K. Quinlan, Esquire
May 28, 2008
Page 2

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document

522 covered hopper railcars within the series CNLX 5001 - CNLX 5305,
CNLX 6000 - CNLX 6306 and CGLX 5007 - CGLX 6281 as more
particularly set forth in the equipment schedule attached to the document.
A short summary of the document to appear in the index is:

Termination of Lease and Security Interest.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $35.00 payable to the order of
the Surface Transportation Board covering the required recordation fee.

Kindly return stamped copies of the enclosed document to the
undersigned.

Very truly yours,

N

Robert W. Alvord

RWA/sem
Enclosures
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(lCX:/. IC - Schedule 4)
SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD

TERMINATION OF LEASE AND SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION OF LEASE AND SECURITY INTEREST is made as of May
1, 2008 by The Fifth Third Leasing Company (the "Lessor").

WITNESSETH:

1. ICX Corporation (the “Original Lessor”) and Illinois Central Railroad Company (the
“Lessee”) entered into a Master Equipment Lease Agreement dated as of March 15, 2003
(the “Master Lease”);

2. Original Lessor and Lessee entered into a Schedule No. 4 thereto dated as of April 30, 2004
(being, together with the Master Lease, the “Lease™) originally covering five-hundred
twenty-two (522) 4,350 cu. ft. hopper cars as more particularly described in Schedulc A
hereto (the “Cars™);

3. To evidence the Lease, a Memorandum of Schedule No. 4 to Master Lease Agreement
dated as of April 30, 2004 was (i) filed at the Surface Transportation Board (the “STB”) on
April 28, 2004 at 2:54 P.M. with recordation number 24380-E and (ii) deposited at the
Registrar General of Canada (the “RGC”) on April 28,2004 at 1:15 P.M,;

4. Pursuant to a Master Sale Agreement dated as of March 28, 2005, Original Lessor assigned
all its right, title and interest in the Lease, and the Cars thereunder, to Lessor;

5. To evidence such assignment, a Memorandum of Assignment of Schedule No. 4 to Master
Lease Agreement (i) dated as of June 22, 2005 was filed at the STB on June 23, 2005 at
11:29 A.M. with recordation number 24380-M and (ii) dated as of June 23, 2005 was
deposited at the RGC on June 23, 2005;

6. Lessee has (i) performed all of its obligations under the Lease and (ii) purchased the Cars
from Lessor co-terminous herewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Lessor agrees and
acknowledges for the public record that (i) the Lease is hereby terminated (except for such terms
thereof which expressly survive termination) and (ii) any security interest in the Cars is hereby
released. )
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF; the Lessor has caused this Termination of Lease and Security
Interest to be executed as of the date first above written.

THE FIFTH THIRD LEASING COMPANY,

Lessor

By: A .

Name: - : Mautews r-'elr_ina 4
Title: Aasistant Vice Presidont

IC Reference File: 2070-48-4

STATE OF OHIO, CITY OF CINCINNATI, TO WIT:

Lisa Ralh thi’g py) % day of m#u/ , 2008 before me personally appeared,
ot , to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, says

that he / she is a Ass'STANTvm,DENT__ of The Fifth Third Leasing Company, that said
instrument was signed on behalf of said company by authority of its Board of Directors, and he /
she acknowledged that the execution of the foregoing instrument was the free act and deed of said

company.

2 VR &

Notary Public

My commission expires: . ELAINE ELLIS -

Notary Putiic, Siatg
My Commission Expires S&?Icfozma



Schedule A to Termination of Lease and Security Interest

Description of Cars

Five-hundred twenty-two (522) 100-ton 4,350 cu. ft. capacity covered hopper cars, originally
built in 1970 by National Steel Car Corporation, bearing the marks and numbers set forth below:

CNLX 5001 CNLX 5052 CNLX 5101
CNLX 5002 CNLX 5053 CNLX 5102
CNLX 5003 CNLX 5054 CNLX 5103
CNLX 5004 CNLX 5056 CNLX 5106
CNLX 5005 CNLX 5058 CNLX 5107
CNLX 5006 CNLX 5059 CNLX 5108
CNLX 5008 CNLX 5060 CNLX 5109
CNLX 5010 CNLX 5061 CNLX 5111
CNLX 5011 CNLX 5063 CNLX 5112
CNLX 5012 CNLX 5064 CNLX 5114
CNLX 5013 CNLX 5065 CNLX 5115
CNLX 5015 CNLX 5066 CNLX 5116
CNLX 5017 CNLX 5067 CNLX 5117
CNLX 5018 CNLX 5068 CNLX 5118
CNLX 5019 CNLX 5069 CNLX 5121
CNLX 5020 CNLX 5070 CNLX 5123
CNLX 5021 CNLX 5073 CNLX 5125
CNLX 5023 CNLX 5077 CNLX 5127
CNLX 5024 CNLX 5078 CNLX 5129
CNLX 5025 CNLX 5079 CNLX 5130
CNLX 5026 CNLX 5080 CNLX 5131
CNLX 5027 CNLX 5081 CNLX 5132
CNLX 5030 CNLX 5082 CNLX 5133
CNLX 5031 CNLX 5083 CNLX 5134
CNLX 5032 CNLX 5084 CNLX 5135
CNLX 5033 CNLX 5085 CNLX 5136
CNLX 5034 CNLX 5087 CNLX 5137
CNLX 5035 CNLX 5088 CNLX 5138
CNLX 5036 CNLX 5090 CNLX 5139
CNLX 5037 CNLX 5092 CNLX 5140
CNLX 5038 CNLX 5093 CNLX 5141
CNLX 5039 CNLX 5094 CNLX 5143
CNLX 5040 CNLX 5095 CNLX 5144
CNLX 5042 CNLX 5096 CNLX 5145

CNLX 5043 CNLX 5097 CNLX 5146
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CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
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CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX

5047
5050
5051
5150
5151
5152
5153
5154
5155
5156
5157
5158
5159
5160
5161
5163
5165
5167
5168
5169
5170
5171
5173
5174
5175
5176
5177
5179
5180
5181
5182
5183
5184
5185
5186
5188
5189
5190
5191
5192
5193
5194
5195
5196
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CNLX
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5098
5099
5100
5201
5202
5203
5204
5205
5206
5207
5209
5210
5211
5213
5214
5215
5217
5219
5220
5221
5222
5223
5224
5226
5227
5229
5230
5231
5232
5233
5234
5235
5236
5237
5239
5240
5242
5245
5246
5247
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5252
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CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
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CNLX
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CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX

5147
5148
5149
5261
5263
5264
5265
5267
5268
5269
5270
5271
5272
5273
5274
5275
5277
5278
5279
5280
5281
5282
5286
5288
5289
5291
5294

5295
5296
5297
5298
5299
5300
5302
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CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
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CNLX -

CNLX
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CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX

" CNLX

CNLX

5197
5198
5199
5200
6001
6002
6003
6004
6006
6007
6008
6009
6010
6013
6014
6015
6016
6017
6018
6020
6021
6023
6025
6027
6028
6029
6031
6032
6033
6034
6035
6037
6038
6039
6040
6041
6042
6044
6045
6046
6047
6048
6049
6050

CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
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CNLX
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CNLX
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5256
5257
5258
5260
6057
6058
6059
6060
6061
6062
6063
6064
6065
6066
6067
6068
6069
6070
6072
6073
6074
6075
6077
6078
6080
6082
6085
6086
6087
6089
6090
6091
6092
6093
6094
6095
6096
6097
6100
6101
6102
6104
6105
6106

CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX

5303
5304
5305
6000
6112
6113
6114
6116
6117
6118
6119
6120
6121
6122
6123
6125
6127
6128
6129
6130
6131
6132
6133
6135
6136
6137
6139
6140
6141
6142
6143
6146
6147
6148
6149
6150
6151
6152
6153
6155
6157
6158
6159
6160
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6051
6053
6054
6055
6056
6166
6167
6168
6169
6170
6171
6172
6173
6175
6177
6178
6179
6181
6182
6183
6184
6186
6187
6188
6189
6192
6193
6194
6195
6196
6197
6198
6199
6202
6203
6204
6205
6206
6207
6208
6210
6211
6212
6213

CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX

6107
6108
6109
6110
6111
6221
6222
6223
6224
6225
6226
6227
6228
6230
6231
6233
6234
6235
6236
6237
6238
6240
6243
6244
6245
6247
6248
6249
6250
6251
6253
6254
6256
6258
6259
6260
6261
6262
6263
6264
6265
6266
6268
6269

CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX

_ CNLX

CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX

CGLX
CGLX
CGLX
CGLX
CGLX
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CGLX
CGLX
CGLX
CGLX
CGLX
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CGLX
CGLX
CGLX
CGLX
CGLX
CGLX
CGLX

"CGLX

6161
6162
6163
6164
6165
6279
6280
6282
6283
6285
6289
6290
6291
6292
6294
6295
6297
6298
6300
6301
6304
6305
6306

5007
5014
5016
5022
5046
5072
5075
5086
5110
5126
5162
5164
5178
5216
5218
5225
5228
5243
5248
5276
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CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CGLX
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6214
6215
6216
6218
6219
6220
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6083
6088
6098
6103
6124
6156
6185
6191
6201
6209
6232
6267
6281

CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX
CNLX

6271
6274
6275
6276
6277
6278

CGLX
CGLX
CGLX
CGLX
CGLX
CGLX

5284
6011
6022
6043
6052
6076



